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The public are split over whether Britain should prioritise working

more closely with the EU or with the EU and US equally over Ukraine

Thinking about the UK's approach to the Ukraine conflict, do you think the UK should prioritise working
more closely with the USA or the European Union, if either?

| The usa | Both the USA and EU | Neither The EU |
32% 8%
By 2024 vote
o [ 37% 6%
Conservative % 46% 7% 28%

Base: 981 Online British adults aged 18-75, including(157) 2024 Conserva tives, (337) Labour voters and (120) Reform UK, 4-5 March 2025
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Two-thirds of
Britons think that
Ukraine is being
treated unfairly by
the USA under

President Trump

How fairly or unfairly do you
think Ukraine is being treated
by the USA under the
leadership of President Donald
Trump?

Base: 981 Online British adults aged 18+, including(250) 18-34-year-olds, (409)
35-54s,(322)55-75s, (335) 2024 Labour voters, (157) 2024 Conservative
voters, (120) 2024 Reform UK voters, 4-5 March 2025
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I Definitely/probably Definitely/probably I
should go ahead should not go ahead

The public are
split on whether Among all 46%
Donald Trump'’s By age

planned state
visit should go
ahead or not Among 35-54s 43%

Among 55-75s 41%

44%

Among 18-34s

As you may know, last week Prime

Minister Keir Starmer invited

President Donald Trump to the UK

on behalf of the King for a second Among

By GE2024 vote

state visit. Do you think President Labour voters
Trump’'s planned state visit to the Among Conservative
UK should or should not go ahead? voters
Among Reform

UK voters

Base: 981 Online British adults aged 18+, including(250) 18-34-year-olds, (409)
35-54s,(322)55-75s, (335) 2024 Labour voters, (157) 2024 Conservative
voters, (120) 2024 Reform UK voters, 4-5 March 2025
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The public are not very confident that the UK on its own or the UK
with the EU could protect Ukraine without support from the USA

Do you think each of the following could or could not protect Ukraine against Russia without financial and military
support from the USA?

Definitely/ probably could protect Definitely/ probably could not protect
Ukraine without American support Ukraine without American support

The UK and the European Union

39% 45%

The UK

23%

Base: 981 0Online British adults aged 18-75, 4-5 March 2025
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pause aid to

Ukraine

As you may know, President ’ -

Donald Trump has recently By GE2024 vote

announced the USA would pause ,

i i mong o o o

do you think that this is the right Among Conservative

Among Reform e o
e

Base: 981 Online British adults aged 18+, including(250) 18-34-year-olds, (409)
35-54s,(322)55-75s, (335) 2024 Labour voters, (157) 2024 Conservative
voters, (120) 2024 Reform UK voters, 4-5 March 2025
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Almost three-quarters of the public say they do not trust President
Trump to help deliver peace in the conflict between Ukraine and Russia.
Britons are split on whether they trust Keir Starmer to do so

To what extent, if at all, do you trust each of the following to help deliver peace in the conflict between Ukraine and
Russia?

I Trust a great deal/ fair amount Do not trust very much/ at all I

Prime Minister Keir Starmer

AYA 45%

President Donald Trump

VAV

Base: 981 0Online British adults aged 18-75, 4-5 March 2025
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